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-various laws amendatory thereof, and any parts 
of said chapter or of the amendments thereto, and 
any provisions therein which are necessarily in-
consistent with the provisions of this act, are de-
clared to be hereby amended or repealed by this 
act as the intention herein declared may require. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April It, 1887. 

(No. 76, A.] 	 [Published April 21, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 489. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Mil-

waukee, being chapter 184, of the laws of 1874, 
and the several acts amendatory thereof, relat-
ing to the salary of city assessors. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1, of chapter 16, of the char- w ary  of 
ter of Milwaukee, being chapter 184, of the laws Ilaseaws ' 

of 1874, and the several acts amendatory thereof, 
is hereby amended, by striking out the words, "to 
the assessors each six hundred dollars," where 
the same occurs in the thirteenth line of said sec-
tion 1, and inserting in lieu thereof, the following 
words: "to the assessors, each seven hundred and 
twenty dollars." 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts conflict. Repeale& 
ing with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force, and the compensation of said assessors as 
fixed in this act, shall commence from and after 
the passage and publication of the same. 

Approved April 14, 1887. 


